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Materials List for BV3S/BV4S
Multi-port 3-way Sanitary Stainless Steel Ball Valve

Repair Kits for BV3S

• (2) body seals
• (2) O-rings
• (1) thrust washer
• (3) stem packings

Repair Kit contains:

Seat Material Options

Code Description

Virgin PTFE

RTFE

25% carbon PTFE

SS reinforced PTFE

UHMW

V

G

C

S

U

See page 202 for material specifications and applications

3A

yes

yes

no

yes

yes

Size

½"
¾"
1"

1½"
2"

2½"
3"
4"

BV-3SVFRK050
BV-3SVFRK075
BV-3SVFRK100
BV-3SVFRK150
BV-3SVFRK200
BV-3SVFRK250
BV-3SVFRK300
BV-3SVRRK400

Virgin PTFE

BV-3SGRK050
BV-3SGRK075
BV-3SGRK100
BV-3SGRK150
BV-3SGRK200
BV-3SGRK250
BV-3SGRK300
BV-3SGRK400

RTFE

BV-3SCRK050
BV-3SCRK075
BV-3SCRK100
BV-3SCRK150
BV-3SCRK200
BV-3SCRK250
BV-3SCRK300
BV-3SCRK400

25% Carbon
TFE

BV-3SSRK050
BV-3SSRK075
BV-3SSRK100
BV-3SSRK150
BV-3SSRK200
BV-3SSRK250
BV-3SSRK300
BV-3SSRK400

50% Stainless
PTFE

BV-3SURK050
BV-3SURK075
BV-3SURK100
BV-3SURK150
BV-3SURK200
BV-3SURK250
BV-3SURK300
BV-3SURK400

UMHW

* size qty
½" 1
¾" 2

1" thru 2" 3

ASTM A351-CF8M
ASTM A351-CF8M
ASTM A351-CF8M
ASTM A351-CF8M

see chart below
see chart below
see chart below

RTF 
see chart below

AISI 316
AISI 301
AISI 316
AISI 304
AISI 316
AISI 304

AISI 304/plastic
AISI 304
AISI 304
AISI 304

ASTM A351-CF8M
see chart below
see chart below

plastic 
AISI 304
AISI 304

MaterialItem Description
Qty

body 
end (large)
end (small)

ball 
seat 1
gasket

thrust washer
O-ring

stem packing
ring

spring washer
stop pin 

nut 
stem

handle
handle w/cover

lock washer
bolt 

stem packing nut
cover plate

seat 2 
plug

handle cover
lock washer
handle bolt

1
2

2A
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

14A
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

½" - 2" 2½" - 4"
1
4

n/a
1
2
2
1
1
*
1
2
1
1
1

n/a
1
16
16
1

n/a
2

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

3-way 4-way
½" - 2" 2½" - 4"

1
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
3
1
2
1
1
1
1

n/a
16
16
1

n/a
2

n/a
1
1
1

1
3

n/a
1
2
2
1
1
*
1
2
1
1
1

n/a
1
16
16
1
1
2
1

n/a
n/a
n/a

1
1
2
1
2
2
1
1
3
1
2
1
1
1
1

n/a
16
16
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
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